

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/3	31/2002)	1,02213	1 13 3
To the Honorable Cor	nmissioner of Pate	ents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof
Name of conveyir	ng party(ies):		Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Derk Pieter Brouwer Q. Y. D			Name: TriOptima AB
, , , ,		1 0	Internal Address:
			Street Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)  attached?  Yes X No			Storskogsvägen 13
3. Nature of Conveya x Assignment		erger	
Security Agreem	ent C	hange of Name	City: Bromma
Other			State: Sweden Zip: SE-167 65
Execution Date: August 1, 2002		1, 2002	Additional name(s) & Yes X No address(es) attached:
4. Application number	er(s) or patent n	umber(s):	The second secon
If this document is being	filed together with a	new application, the ex	eccution date of the new application is:
A. Patent Application	-	.,	B. Patent No.(s):
10/154,689			7
			T = E
	Additio	onal numbers attach	ned? Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			ned? Yes x No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Arnold B. Dompieri LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:			Enclosed
Street Address: 600 South Avenue West			X Authorized to be charged to deposit accoun
			Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed)
			8. Deposit account number:
City:	State:	Zip:	12-1095
Westfield	NJ	07090 	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
. Statement and signa	ature.		
To the best of my kne is a true copy of the			formation is true and correct and any attached copy
	B. Dompieri		mole Varyher August 28, 2002
Name of P	erson Signing	_	Signature // Date
Total n	umber of pages inc	luding cover sheet, attac	chments, and documents: 2

09/06/2002 (

01 FC:581 40.00 CH

374084

HEATHER CROFT

RECORDED: 09/04/2002

Printed Name of Witness

PATENT REEL: 013249 FRAME: 0459